503792565 04/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3839212

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIQUE GARAGE DOOR INC.	04/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIQUE GARAGE DOOR INC.
Street Address:	6259 DESCANSO AVENUE
City:	BUENA PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90620

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13726156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)783-0992

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (818) 783-0990

Email: COUNSEL@ROZSALAW.COM

Correspondent Name: ROZSA LAW GROUP LC

Address Line 1: 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48270.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS I. ROZSA
SIGNATURE:	/ Thomas I. Rozsa /
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-04-20_48270-007_RequestUpdate#page1.tif source=2016-04-20_48270-007_RequestUpdate#page2.tif

PATENT 503792565 REEL: 038487 FRAME: 0821

1	Attorney's Docket No. 48270.007	PATENT	
2	IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT	T AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
3	In the Application of:	Group Art Unit No. 3635	
4	Robert A. Kelley) Examiner:) Mark R. Wendell	
5)	
6	72	Telephone: (571) 270-3245	
7	Serial No.: 13/726,156	*	
8	Filed: 12/23/2013)	
9	For the Invention of:)	
10	STIFFENING STRUT FOR GARAGE DOOR)	
11	PANELS	3	
12			
13	REQUEST TO UPDATE ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE		
14			
15	This is a notification that the address of Unique Garage Door Inc., the assignee of all		
16	right, title and interest in the above-entitled Application Serial No. 13/726,156, has changed a		
17	follows:		
18			
19	Assignee's Address at the Time of Assignment of the Application recorded on		
20	12/23/2012 on Reel 029523 and Frame 0882:		
21	671 North Poplar Street		
22	Orange, California 92868		
23			
24	Assignee's New Address:		
25	6259 Descanso Avenue		
26	Buena Park, California 90620		
27			
28			

1

PATENT REEL: 038487 FRAME: 0822

Date: April 20, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas I. Rozsa Registration No. 29,210

ROZSA LAW GROUP LC

Customer No. 021907

18757 Burbank Boulevard, Suite 220

Tarzana, California 91356

Telephone (818) 783-0990

Facsimile (818) 783-0992

PATENT

REEL: 038487 FRAME: 0823